Channels of :
Communication

Serving Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, and Kern Counties FIRST QUARTER 2023

(J
The Official Publication of .oﬁ "&

CHANNEL ISLANDS CHAPTER

Community

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

IN THIS ISSUE...

Covered? HOA Insurance | Costs - Why and
Checkup! What to Do?

Updates from the Claims Process for
Insurance Task Force | Water Damage

Is Your HOA | 30-Second Soaring Insurance | CLAC Corner: Navigating the Insurance




e MIILLER
LAW FIRM

We Wrote the Book on
Construction Defect Law

Request
Your Free
Guide

B

Put 40+ Years of Experiénc_e on Your Side

www.constructiondefects.com
800-403-3332 | info@constructiondefects.com



A

Commercial Commercial Directors’
Ii_ene_r_al General & Officers’
Liability Liability Liability

Page 6
\

Your Chapter

5 President’s Message

24 Chapter Announcements:
New and Renewing Members

26 Chapter Sponsors

Chapter Happenings

15 Strolling Through the Decades
Community Faire & Educational
Programs

16 Awards Dinner: Cheers
Sip & Celebrate Recap

23 CLAC Corner: An Update
from the Wildfire Insurance
Task Force

24 2023 Chapter Events

30 April Chapter Luncheon:
So You're Still Confused?!

Channels of Communication is a quarterly
publication of the Channel Islands Chapter of
Community Associations Institute prepared
expressly for Association leaders, managers
and other related community association
professionals. This publication is designed to
provide accurate and authoritative information in
regard to the subject matter covered. It is issued
with the understanding that the publisher is not
engaged in rendering legal, accounting or other
professional services. If legal advice or other
expert assistance is required, the services of a
competent professional should be sought.

The views expressed and the accuracy of

Channels of " .
Communication

Serving Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo and Kern Counties

Special Features
6 Is Your HOA Covered?

10 30-Second HOA Insurance
Checkup!

12 Soaring Insurance Costs —
Why and What to Do?

18 Ask the Expert:
Skyrocketed Premiums

20 Navigating the Insurance
Claims Process for Water
Damage

Resources

27 Advertising with the Chapter
29 Classified Directory/Advertisers

-

Page 10

the facts presented in Channels of Communication
are those of the authors and are not necessarily
endorsed by CAl or the Publications Committee.
Authors are encouraged to submit articles for
publishing consideration.
Acceptance of advertising in Channels
of Communication does not constitute an
endorsement of the advertised products or services
by CAl. Permission to reprint articles is hereby
granted provided:
1) Notice is given to CAl at 805-658-1438.
2) Proper credit is given as follows: “Reprinted from
Channels of Communication; copyright by CAl,
Channel Islands Chapter, all rights reserved.”

Page 20

$hg
community

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

CAIl - CHANNEL ISLANDS CHAPTER
P 0. Box 3575, Ventura, CA 93006
(805) 658-1438

Leah Ross - Executive Director
leah@cai-channelislands.org

The Channel Islands Chapter of
Community Associations Institute is
dedicated to empowering Homeowner
Association members, managers and
service providers through information
and educational opportunities.

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 3




SB326/721 BALCONY INSPECTIONS Swecialtoly

= RN

CALIFORNIA BALCONY INSPECTIONS ne.

LICENSED BONDED & INSURED

SB326/721 ASSOCIATIONS/CONDO EEE INSPECTIONS

This new California Law requires an inspection by a licensed architect or structural engineer.

UNTIL 2025 TO GET COMPLIANT The first inspection MUST be completed no later than January 1, 2025

Mo Call ws boday b dchedule
® Done right @/leé Cos % i' /

e Minimally invasive

* Industry experts 805-915-4782

* Borescoping included

* Courtesy, Waterproofing estimates YOUR BALCONY gp“l'ﬂﬁé

e Over 30 years experience
WWW.CALIFORNIABALCONYINSPECTIONS.COM

* Prioritizing, balcony, grading sheet INFO@CALIFORNIABALCONYINSPECTIONS.COM
e Minimal homeowner coordination 2655 FIRST ST STE #250, SIMI VALLEY CA 93065



CHAPTER OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT
Ryan Gesell, CIRMS, CMCA

Cline Agency Insurance Brokers, Inc.
PRESIDENT-ELECT

Sabrina French, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
PMP Management, AAMC

VICE-PRESIDENT
Lisa Tashijian, Esg., CCAL

Beaumont Tashjian
SECRETARY
Christi Moore, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®

Leisure Village Assaciation
TREASURER
Christy Asher

Spectrum Property Services
DIRECTORS

Sean Allen, Esq.

Roseman Law APC

Adrian Chiang, Esq.

SwedelsonGottlieb

Phyllis Pazen

Lakeside Village Association

Chelsi Rueter, CCAM, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®

Community Property Management

Randy Stokes

Surfside Il Association

Paul Townsend

Animal & Insect Pest Management, Inc.

COMMITTEE CHAIRS

AWARDS DINNER COMMITTEE

Teresa Agnew
Roseman Law APC

BINGO & BREWS COMMITTEE
Graelin Myers, CMCA, AMS
Community Property Management

CENTRAL COAST PROGRAMS COMMITTEE
Devin Langley, CCAM-PM

The Management Trust

CHANNELS OF COMMUNICATION —

CHAPTER MAGAZINE COMMITTEE

Danita Vaughn, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
Concord Consulting & Association Services
COMMUNITY FAIRES COMMITTEE
Lupe Aguilera
Spectrum Praperty Services
Carrie Simmons, CMCA
PMP Management
FINANCIAL COMMITTEE
Christy Asher
Spectrum Property Services
HOLIDAY HAPPY HOUR COMMITTEE
Lisa Santoro
BrightView Landscape
Sabrina French, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
PMP Management
HOSPITALITY COMMITTEE
Christi Moore, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
Leisure Village Assaciation
LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT COMMITTEE (LSC)
Brian Moreno, Esq., CCAL

Brian D. Moreno Law

Randy Stokes
Surfside Il Association
LUNCHEONS PROGRAMS COMMITTEE
Sean Allen, Esq.
Roseman Law APC
Chelsi Rueter, CCAM, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
Community Property Mgmt.
Neda Nehouray, CMCA, AMS, PCAM®
HOA Organizers, Inc.
PR/ SOCIAL MEDIA COMMITTEE
Tatiana Jae
Roseman Law APC
Frank Jauregui, CCAM, CMCA
The Management Trust
WEBINARS COMMITTEE
Beverly Vandermeulen
Leisure Village Assaciation

Ruth Campbell, CCAM-PM, CMCA

CID Management Solutions

1 C“”a

CHANNEL ISLANDS CHAPTER

Communlt

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

Ryan Gesell, CIRMS, CMCA
Cline Agency Insurance Brokers, Inc.

Dear Members:

Welcome to 2023! Before we leave 2022 behind entirely, I want to acknowledge the contributions of our
Channels Islands Chapter’s Board of Directors, and particularly our 2022 Chapter President, Randy
Stokes for their dedication and service to the Chapter this past year. And a special thank you to our
Chapter Executive Director, Leah Ross, for all of her wonderful work.

What wonderful work you ask? Well...our Chapter now has over 1,000 members!! This is an absolutely
incredible achievement and it’s a direct result of the hard work our Chapter’s Leaders, Committees, and
Members have put in.

Our Chapter is well known throughout the CAI community for many things. Chief among them are our
creativity (in our events and programs), our high percentage of Homeowner members, and the friendly,
relaxed atmosphere that make our events so enjoyable. We're like the Cheers of CAI. Sometimes you
wanna go, where everybody knows your name.

Our past and future success would not be possible without the members of our committees and board
who all volunteer their time to advance the chapter. We welcome and encourage involvement from all of
our members. Seriously!! It may seem daunting, but it’s not. Nine out of 10 doctors will tell you that
joining a commiittee is the best way to get to know the folks in our Chapter. It’s science...so get involved!
Please reach out to Leah Ross at leah@cai-channelislands.org if you are interested in serving on a
committee, speaking at a program, writing an article, or helping out in any other capacity.

The 2023 Board met at the end of last year, and we set a number of goals. At the top of our list is our
effort to make our Chapter Events so educational and so much fun, that you won’t want to miss them.
We want folks to be bummed if they can’t make an event. We want them to have serious FOMO! We
have some ideas of our own, but if you have any yourself, please reach out to a Board member and let
them know. In fact, if you have any thoughts or concerns, we’d love to hear from you. You can speak to
us in person at the events, or email Leah if you’d rather.

Another item the Board discussed, was new ways of bringing our Chapter closer together. To that

end, we're going to start doing short interviews with some of our Business Partners at the beginning of
luncheons. It’s our Business Partners that provide the majority of the funding for CAI, and we want to
make sure they feel seen. And not just a commercial for their business, we want to get to know them as
people. That’s the CIC way!

Toward that end, we have brought back the Social Media Committee! And these short interviews will be
posted on our Chapter’s Socials where you can tag and hashtag and share and whatever else it is that you
young folks do on the interwebs. We plan to introduce some new icebreakers as well, to help encourage
conversation among our members.

In addition to continuing our membership drive, we’ll keep pushing fundraising for our California
Legislative Action Committee. This group, consisting of “delegates” from all eight California Chapters

of CAI, advocates at the California state legislature for the interests of planned communities, community
managers, and others in our industry. The delegates are all volunteers, but CLAC has expenses such as
the costs of hiring an advocate to represent CLAC’s interests with state representatives, and bearing other
administrative costs. All eight California Chapters help raise funds to support CLAC’s mission. And their
work is invaluable! Every year, they help shape legislation to benefit our industry. If you would like more
information on how you can support CLAC and stay up-to-date on legislation impacting our industry,
please visit caiclac.com.

On behalf of Leah, your Board of Directors, all of our committee members, and myself...we thank you
for being a part of our amazing Chapter and we look forward to an amazing year!

Sincerely,

Fare Ceoll

Ryan Gesell
CAI-Channels Islands Chapter President

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 5



Property

Commercial Commercial

General General
Liability Liahility

By Pamella De Armas, CIRMS
Silicon Beach Insurance Services

omeowners associations (HOAs) are

responsible for maintaining and managing

shared areas within a community or
condominium complex. Here is an overview

of some common insurance coverages and
To prOteCt descriptions for homeowners’ associations:
[ ]
the interests  meroperty
Provides insurance coverage for damage to
Of the HOA the association’s structures, common area and
° property owned in common by the association,
and lts such as the clubhouse, pool, and landscaping.

It can also cover damage to personal property

[J
members ’ lt’s owned by the HOA, such as office equipment and

maintenance tools. Usually there is limited interior

important coverage depending on the CCRs and policy. Covered items
are usually Built-ins, fixtures, common walls.
for HOAs to | L
Unit Owners are usually responsible to insure their interiors
h ave prop er for items commonly known as tenants “betterments and

improvements”. Any improvements made by the unit owner,

in Sur an c e should be insured by the unit owner. This includes, finishes,

like floor coverings, window coverings, paint, crown-

molding, customized closets, etc.
coverage.

I commercial General Liability

Liability insurance protects the association against legal
claims made by third parties who suffer bodily injury

or property damage as a result of the HOA's actions or
negligence. For example, if a guest slips and falls on a wet
floor in the clubhouse and sues the HOA, liability insurance
would cover the costs of the lawsuit. In other words,

the policy covers defense costs, awards, or settlements

6 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023



Directors’
& Officers’
Liability

associated with lawsuits. Unit Owners should have their own
personal liability policy for their individual unit. If a loss is
due to a Unit Owners negligence and affects other units or
property of others, the unit owner is responsible and should
have personal liability coverage.

Umbrella Liability
Umbrella insurance provides additional liability coverage
beyond the limits of the HOA’s other insurance policies. It’s
designed to provide protection in the event of a catastrophic
event or lawsuit. The Umbrella provides additional liability
coverage to the General Liability Limit and some umbrella
policies also provide excess liability coverage to the Directors
& Officers Liability limit. Excess liability coverage is
recommended for associations with more risk exposure such
as pools, spas and playgrounds.

|| Directors’ & Officers’ Liability

Directors and Officers of an association may be subject

to personal liability for suits brought by owners and third
parties. The Directors & Officers liability coverage provides
protection to the associations’ officers, volunteers and
employees. This policy functions as a “management errors
and omissions liability insurance,” covering claims resulting
from managerial decisions that have adverse financial
consequences. There is coverage as long as the decision

or act was 1) within the scope of the officer or directors’
duties 2) performed in good faith, and 3) not willful,
wanton, or grossly negligent. These policies are written on
a claims-made basis. To avoid personal liability in excess

of the association’s insurance limits, boards must maintain
minimum levels of D&O Insurance required by the Davis-
Stirling Act.

Fidelity/Crime
Fidelity Coverage protects the association’s money (dues and
reserves). A multi-line policy provides coverage for Employee
Theft, Forgery or Alteration, Theft of Money and Securities,
Robbery or Safe Burglary, Computer Fraud, Funds Transfer
Fraud, Money Orders and Counterfeit Paper Currency.

This coverage is also known as Employee Dishonesty. The
following are considered an Employee: Officer, Director or
employee who is not compensated when performing acts
coming within the scope of the usual duties of an officer

or employee of the HOA; Members of any of the HOA’s
committees duly elected or appointed to examine or audit or
have custody of HOA property; any of the HOA’s “Property
Managers”, including its employees, providing real estate
property management services to the Named Insured
pursuant to a written contract. Coverage is required by Civil
Code §5806, associations must purchase a fidelity policy
with coverage limits in an amount equal to or greater than
the combined amount of the reserves and total assessments
for three months unless the governing documents call for
greater limits.

(Continued on page 8)

E-Mail: Info@Cragoe.net
Web: www.Cragoe.net

G Cragoe

AT Pest Services, Inc. David Cragoe
Landscape & Structural Pest Specialists President

“Call Cragoe & They Go!!”

Phone: (805) 446-7003
Fax: (805) 446-7005
Toll Free: 1-888-CRAGOE3

272-4633

885 Patriot Drive, Suite D
Moorpark, CA 93021-3353

Community management.
Built differently.

We are 100% amployes-caned, Thal measns il Tha Management
Truest leas earvaled 1000 vested indarast B your Buccess
W are simpdy mdtreabed 1o think deranlly,

Wit Aocad affices i Thousand Oaks and Ve Wi'ns nol oo by Nel
oo small. Wa'na just night, Tor youl

Damon Jawitz, CMCA, CCAM
Division President
damon.jawitz@managementtrust.com

P:714.619.5736
www.managementtrust.com

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 7



Insurance: Is Your HOA Covered? (Continued from page 7)

Worker’s Compensation
Association with Employees: If the association has any
employees, it is required to carry workers compensation
insurance. In CA, it is mandatory that all employers carry
workers compensation insurance regardless of whether they
have only one employee. Sole proprietors are not required to
have workers compensation unless they are roofers. Roofers
are specifically required to have this insurance.

No Employees: Associations should carry “If-Any” workers’
compensation insurance even if they have no employees.

If the board hires a painter, landscaper, roofer, plumber,
part-time handyman, etc., the association could be liable
for employment-related injuries even though the vendors
are independent contractors and may have provided proof
of insurance. Coverage is also extended to Board members,
committee members and volunteers for injuries of members
serving voluntarily without pay.

It is important for associations to work with an insurance
agent who specializes in community association insurance.

These agents have expertise in the unique insurance

needs of HOAs and can help the association find the right
coverage to protect their assets and mitigate risks. They
should also consider the agent’s reputation, customer
service, and availability to answer questions and provide
support when needed. Additionally, it may be beneficial for
the HOA to work with an agent who represents multiple
insurance companies, as this can provide greater flexibility
and access to a range of coverage options. ft

Pamella De Armas is a licensed
Insurance Agent in California, and founder
of Silicon Beach Insurance Services, an
Independent Insurance Agency in the

Los Angeles/Ventura area specializing in
community association insurance.

Pamella can be reached at
pam@siliconbeachinsurance.net.

RESERVE STUDIES SIMPLIFIED

WHO’S NAVIGATING YOUR, \
ASSOCIATION’S FUTURE? D

Visit our web site for a sample Reserve Study
WWW.COMPLEXSOLUTIONSLTD.COM

8 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

(308) 866 - 9709

COMPLEX SOLUTIONS, L'TD
PO Box 2562, Camarillo, CA 93011



GPMPAVEMENT.COM

ASPHALT | CONCRETE | GRADING | SEALCOAT | CHIP SEAL

Unmatched Quality Competitive Prices
Exceptional Service Extended Warranty
800.834.8488

Exceeding expectations. One project at a time.



second [Q}

HOA INSURANCE CHECKUP! \.

By Timothy Cline, CIRMS
Cline Agency Insurance Brokers

Is your HOA in good standing?

B Our owners are aware of what the master
insurance policy covers, and what they’re
responsible for individually.

B We've read and understand our CC&Rs and
our insurance meets its requirements.

B Our insurance complies with the California
Civil Code with respect to Directors and
Officers Liability (§5800), General Liability
(§5805), and Fidelity Bond (§5806).

B We review our Insurance Coverage annually
with our agent/broker.

M We have a written procedure for submitting
claims.

Our owners are aware of what the master
insurance policy covers, and what they’re
responsible for individually.

COMMENTS: Board Members are often surprised how
many unit owners fail to purchase individual insurance
coverage to supplement the HOA’s protection. In studies
conducted on condominium associations, as many as 25%
neglect to purchase a Condominium Unit Owner Policy (or
HO-6), likely due to a lack of understanding regarding the
limitations of the HOA’s insurance. As condominium projects
begin to age (or, after a season of busy loss activity), two
things often begin to occur: (1) deductibles on Master Policy
claims creep higher; and (2) the scope of what the Master
Policy will cover inside the home narrows. These two changes
can have a significant impact at the time of loss — and if

10 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

an individual is uninsured, the outcome can be financially
catastrophic. The key to this problem is communication!
The more often individual owners are reminded, the more
likely they are to contact their own individual agent/broker to
obtain the right coverage.

We’ve read and understand our CC&Rs and
our insurance meets its requirements.

COMMENTS: You can be an expert in running a successful
board meeting and have a pocket “Roberts Rules of Order”
should there be a dispute, but you can really run afoul

if you fail to keep the community running based on the
guidelines in the CC&Rs. Here’s the deal: If the CC&Rs

or By-Laws specify a certain coverage or endorsement,

then the Association is contractually required to maintain

it, to the extent that such coverage is commercially (and in
some cases, reasonably) available. If the Association does
not maintain a required provision, it would greatly behoove
the Board to document the reason(s) for its omission. To
this end, have your insurance agent/broker review your
CC&Rs and By-Laws, and have them confirm in writing that
coverage, as purchased or proposed, is in compliance (to the
extent commercially/ reasonably available).

Our insurance complies with the California
Civil Code with respect to Directors and
Officers Liability (§5800), General Liability
(§5805), and Fidelity Bond (§5806).

COMMENTS: California’s Common Interest Development
Act provides certain protections to individual owners in

the community, but only if the Association maintains the
prescribed minimum liability limits outlined in the Civil
Code. With respect to Fidelity/ Crime insurance, the
stipulated coverage is not merely a quid pro quo but is



unconditionally required by law for all communities subject
to the Act. A knowledgeable insurance agent/broker who
specializes in condominium and planned developments will
be able to ensure the necessary coverages and endorsements
are in force to protect the community and comply with these
statutes.

We review our Insurance Coverage
annually with our agent/broker.

COMMENTS: It should cost absolutely nothing to have
your insurance agent/broker come out and review your
coverages with you. A knowledgeable representative

can explain your various coverages and provide you with
suggestions and recommendations that may highlight gaps
or bring you added value. And it is not unreasonable to
expect them to be available to educate the individual owners
in person. The recent California firestorms have reminded us
that building limits should be reviewed regularly, so don’t be
afraid to ask your agent/broker if there are any new carriers,
programs, or broadening endorsements that would benefit
your community. The marketplace is constantly adapting
their forms to the changing marketplace, and sometimes
broader endorsements may be added at renewal with no
additional premium. It’s worth asking!

We have a written procedure
for submitting claims.

COMMENTS: Who in your community has the authority

to submit a claim? Is it a board member? The community
manager? Individual owners? This is a question that may
not be fully addressed by your CC&Rs, yet a hyperactive
claim history can cause a community a headache if it results
in a large premium increase or non-renewal. Developing and
formally adopting a written procedure for handling insurance
claims (and Deductibles) will manage expectations and
minimize confusion if and when a loss occurs. ft

-
o
TCL JANTORIAL MAINTENANCE, INC
THE CL—EANING- MDY Ci]?;dPANY
COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

TRAVIS PRENTICE
THE CLEANING LADY COMPANY - PO BOX 773 - AGOURA HILLS - CALIFORNIA - 91376
TEL (800) 279-4311 FAX (800) 279-4861 EMAIL info@thecleaningladycompany.com

www.thecleaningladycompany.com

Timothy Cline, CIRMS, is one of the United
States’ foremost authorities on insurance

for common interest developments and is
CEO of Cline Agency Insurance Brokers,
which specializes exclusively in coverage for
condominium associations, homeowners
associations, planned developments and -4
cooperatives throughout California, Oregon,
Washington, and Arizona. In addition to
speaking weekly before homeowner groups, Tim is a regularly
featured speaker at educational seminars and programs
throughout California and the U.S., including numerous
programs sponsored by Community Association Institute (CAI).
For questions, Tim can be reached at tim@clineagency.com.

™

(818) 951-3207

“Painting Southern California One Building at a Time
Since 1975
Fully Licensed and Insured

Specializing in:
Condominiums
Commercial Properties
Apartments
Exterior Painting
Interior Common Area Painting
Elastomeric Coatings
Pressure Washing
Wood & Wrought Iron Repair

Call for a FREE estimate!
Greg Lewis

Office: (818) 951-3207
Fax: (818) 951-5279
Greg@ferrispainting.com

Lic. #872494

7228 Remmet Ave.
Canoga Park, CA 91303
www.FerrisPainting.com

A,
Communlty

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

'l Alliance Association Bank®

T

; E Katherine Young
Senior Vice President
(510) 919-3995

Roula Sakellakos
Vice President
(323) 840-8233

|
I
1

Bank on Accountability® | allianceassociationbank com

Alancs Assacateon Saik, adrason of Westen Allance Beark, Memb=s FDIC. EH
Wewlain Allarcs Dank gk Bgh on the Foiles Besl Berds i Amenice” Il vesi alte pean ¥

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 11



Soaring Insurance Costs
Why and What to Do?

By Steve Reich
Steve D. Reich Insurance Agency, Inc.

nsurance renewals in 2022 and 2023 have opened the

eyes and created or will create a great deal of uncertainty

for many HOA Boards. These communities with any
type of brush exposure may have seen or will see much
higher rates along with a reduction in coverage. Even
those Associations with limited brush exposure will see rate
increases due to rising claims costs along with adjustments
to their estimated replacement cost. It is essential for
communities to be aware of the changes they can expect in
the coming years.

So why now, you ask? Globally, insured losses
from natural catastrophes reached 130 billion in 2021, up
18% over 2020. In California, the catastrophic nature of
wildfires has caused many insurers to exit the marketplace.
The re-insurers, companies that provide insurance to

the standard market to protect against large losses, have
reduced capacity and increased rates. Without the support
and backing of the re-insurers, the standard insurers are

12 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

unable to adequately underwrite and price for the exposure.
These companies are subject to strict solvency regulations.
If they are unable to charge an adequate premium for the
catastrophic loss potential associated with wildfire and

are legally prevented from reducing their risk by limiting
coverage, the insurance options to owners in these locations
will continue to erode. In addition, rapidly rising building
costs, supply chain issues, general inflation, and cost of
money all contribute to the problems we face. In simple
terms, the demand for coverage far exceeds the supply.

It is difficult to predict what the future holds, but I doubt
that this market will improve any time soon. The insurance
industry feels that the insurance to value (ITV), or estimated
replacement cost, is off by at least 30%. Underwriters

are pushing hard to have properties insured for their true
replacement cost. If not, there will most likely be reductions
to the quality of coverage provided. Large players in the



property market have publicly stated that they will be What should the

focusing more on the return to profitability as opposed to Board and managers d o?
growth. Inflation has eroded some of the past rate increases

and it is expected that we will see most insurers continue to

Be prepared for the increases ahead and budget
be bullish on rates.

accordingly.

The problems in the property market are not the only issues
we face. Over the years, commercial umbrellas have been
fairly easy to place and at very reasonable prices. However,

Consider increasing deductibles to help reduce
claims costs.

larger jury awards have forced some long-term insurers Take care of your property in order to avoid losses
to exit the market. Placing umbrella coverage that was a that occur due to lack of maintenance.

simple and inexpensive proposition has become much more

difficult. Underwriters have become very cautious and Be sure to work with an agent/broker that is a
accounts with poor loss histories, boat docks, unfenced condo specialist and understands the market, CCRs, and
water features, golf courses, and equestrian exposure may civil codes that affect you. Most often, engaging multiple
be declined or must pay much more than in the past. I feel brokers can have negative consequences; it’s best to rely on
we may see a similar situation with Directors & Officers one expert from the start.

Liability as both frequency and severity of claims rise. It

is difficult to say how long this current trend of tighter
underwriting and rate increases may last. If the frequency
and severity of claims continue to rise, we could be looking
at a number of years.

Finally, we need our politicians to get involved
and create programs to help protect our properties. Call or

write to the Department of Insurance along with your state
legislators and voice your concerns.

After graduating from Arizona State
University with an Insurance Major, a b
Steve Reich has owned and operated s
e his multi-line agency in Ventura County i AL
ps i " since 1975. He has a staff of seven with '
A A over 90 years of combined insurance A
C p e experience. Steve has received numerous ‘
o Lo o awards and is a member of the Farmers
i Insurance Group President’s Council, which is awarded
to only the top quarter of 1% of all agents nationally.
The agency has specialized in insuring Community
Property Management ~ GEEeEEN Associations for over 45 years.

Association Governance
Business and Financial

Community Building

Online Services CA LICENSE CA LICENSE
#D-41 #653982
1 i Ry i Bt el
Community Management of your most precious resource..YOUR HOME
] Interior/Exterior Insurance Repairs
(805) 9878945 New Construction Industrial Finishes
(800) 995-6468 Wood Repair Wood Replacement
cpml.com Residential Commercial Homeowners Associations

Chelsi Rueter, ccam, cmca, Ams, pcam 4 chelsi@cpml.com

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 13



Em p%‘reWorks‘

RECONSTRUCTION

* Painting
* Wood Repairs & Replacement
* Stucco Repairs & Application
* Waterproofing
* SB326 Compliance
* Property Inspections
* Decking & Walkways
* Exterior Siding Reskins
* Scope of Work Creations
* EPA Lead Safe Renovator
* Wrought Iron Fabrication & Welding

888.278.8200

Leaders in building
reconstruction and
painting services

cﬂ A Division of First Citizens Bank

Expertise. Focus.
Solutions.

cit.com/cab

Let’s get started.

Lindsay Biren
VP, Regional Account Executive
805.405.3435 | Lindsay.Biren@cit.com

Jolen Zeroski, CMCA
VP, Regional Account Executive
213.604.1746 | Jolen.Zeroski@cit.com

© 2022 First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company. All rights reserved. CIT and the CIT logo are
registered trademarks of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company. MM#11128

14 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

Danita L. Vaughn
CMCA, AMS, PCAM

Office: 805-445-1040

Fax: 805-445-1373

888 W. Ventura Blvd., Suite C
Camarillo, CA 93010
www.concordconsulting.net
DanitaV@concordconsulting.net

CONCORD
CONSULTING
& ASSOCIATION
SERVICES, INC.

HOA
ROOFING
SPECIALIST

v All Types of Tile/Shingle
v Single Ply Membrane

v PVC / TPO

v Fluid Applied Coating

ROOFINGI‘rI INC.
_805:492:9036-

Systems = e
v Roof Restoration g -
v Acrylic & Silicone ® ot ) R e &1

717 Lakefield Road, Unit C g EEE

Westlake Village, CA 91361
Sales@TopArmorRoofing.com

Licensed - Bonded - Insured t
Licensed #661698



Managers join us at 3:15pm, and Board Members
join us at 4:30 pm for this event featuring:

* Over 35 themed exhibit spaces showcasing
products and services for the HOA industry

* Educational program covering timely HOA topics
* Give-a-ways, and more

HOA BOARD MEMBERS' / HOMEOWNERS' SCHEDULE
4:30 pm  Exhibit Hall, Hors d'oeuvres, and Give-a-ways

6:15 pm  Educational Dinner Program "Recession Ready"

7:30 pm  Event Concludes

COMMUNITY MANAGERS' SCHEDULE

3:15 pm  Educational Program "Recession Ready"
4:15 pm  Hosted Happy Hour with event sponsors
5:00 pm Exhibit Hall, Hors d'oeuvres, and Give-a-ways
6:30 pm Event Concludes

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM: RECESSION READY?!

A possible recession may have you on edge as many are reevaluating
costs and priorities in preparation for an uncertain future. For HOAs,
there's concern that economic hardship could add to the intense
pressure of already increased expenses. Join us for this educational
program as our speakers discuss lessons from the last recession and
what we can apply to this one, collection processes, what's in your
reserves, funding options, and tips to help recession-proof your HOA.

SPEAKERS
Jeff Beaumont, Esq., CCAL, Beaumont Tashjian

Danita L. Vaughn, CMCA, AMS, PCAM,
Concord Consulting & Association Services

Les Weinberg, RS, MBA, Reserve Studies, Inc.

Hihg
Community

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

THURSDAY
MARCH | 3( | 2023

WESTLAKE VILLAGE INN
31943 AGOURA ROAD, WESTLAKE VILLAGE

—EVENT SPONSORS—

4, ciT

STEVE D. REICH ADivision of First Citizens Bank
INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

2% |-CORNWALL SECURITY

PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES

aFeaLT | COMDRITE | Sadm | SLACOAT | Coomt A,

J Precision Painting §

and Reconstretion

e MILLER
LAW FIRM

—TOTE BAG SPONSOR—

¢Laﬂai£y’

REGISTRATION
HOA Board Member / Homeowner:
Complimentary for members | $25 non-members
Community Managers: Complimentary

|/




T

CHAPTER SPIRIT AWARD
Ryan Gesell, CIRMS, CMCA
Cline Agency Insurance Brokers

-

1 PMP Management.

&OMPANY SPOTLIGHT AWARD

Thank you to everyone who
Jjoined us for the Chapter’s
Annual Awards Dinner hosted
on Friday, February 2 at Hyatt
Regency Westlake. It was a
Jabulous evening of networking,
entertainment, and recognizing
our chapter volunteers. Thank
you to our generous sponsors for
making this night possible and
congratulations to all of

our award winners!

16 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Bob Scheaffer, CMCA, AMS, PCAM

CAI-CHANNEL ISLANDS CHAPTER

. AWARDS DINNER o

RISING STAR AWARD
Carrie Simmons, CMCA
PMP Management

LEADERSHIP

Leisure Village Association




PRESIDENT’S AW, %
Chelsi Rueter,
CMCA, AMS, PCAM
Community Property Management

"DIANE DORIA VOLUNTEER

OF THE YEAR AWARD
Lupe Aguilera

Spectrum Property Services

Article: “Preparing
For the Inevitable” by
Sandra L. Gottlieb, Esq., CCAL
Adrian Chiang, Esq.,

SwedelsonGottlieb

PROGRAM OF THE YEAR
“The Devil’s Advocate” — Presented
by: Lisa Tashjian, Esq., CCAL,
Beaumont Tashjian
Sean Allen, Esq., Roseman Law

THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS

CORPORATE

Infinity Property Services & Assoc Mgmt
Precision Painting & Reconstruction
Steve D. Reich Insurance Agency

COCKTAIL HOUR SPONSOR
Ernie Romero & Son Painting
The Miller Law Firm

PHOTO BOOTH SPONSOR
General Pavement Management

CHAMPAGNE WELCOME SIP
Reconstruction Experts

)

- -

COMMITTEE OF THE
YEAR AWARD
Bingo & Brews chaired by
Sascha Macias, Roseman Law

CASINO CHIPS SPONSOR
Fourest Tree Service Inc.

TABLE SPONSORS

Beaumont Tashijian

Cline Agency Insurance Brokers
Cornwall Security

First Onsite Property Restoration
General Pavement Management
Precision Painting & Reconstruction
Reconstruction Experts

Roseman Law

Steve D. Reich Insurance Agency Inc.
The Miller Law Firm

CENTERPIECE SPONSOR
Thousand Oaks Plumbing

ATTENDEE GIFT SPONSOR

DISTINGUISHED
SERVICE AWARD
Ruth Cederstrom, PCAM
Concord Consulting
& Association Services

Whitestone Industries

KING SPONSORS

Allbright 1-800-Painting

Specialized Landscape Management
Richardson Qber

PRIZE SPONSORS

Animal & Insect Pest Management
Aqua Creations

BPR Inc.

CID Management Solutions Inc.
Cline Agency Insurance Brokers
General Pavement Management
Pacific Western Bank

Randy Stokes

Reserve Studies Inc.

The Miller Law Firm

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 17



the S5

QUESTION: Our insurance was cancelled and with

the new policy the premium skyrocketed. There is not
enough money in the operating account or budget to pay
for the new premium. Can we pay from reserves?

ANSWER: California has suffered significant wildfire
damage in recent years. Coupled with several years of
severe drought and increased wildfire risk, fewer and

fewer insurance companies are willing to write policies

for communities that may experience wildfire damage. In
addition, admitted carriers are highly regulated by the
Department of Insurance, which limits the amounts they
may charge for insurance premiums. This has caused many
associations to be cancelled or non-renewed by admitted
carriers or those in the “primary” market.

As a result, associations are left to purchase insurance
from the non-admitted or “surplus” market. Carriers in
the surplus market are less regulated and, when demand is
high and supply is low, prices skyrocket. The association’s
CC&Rs generally include language specifying that the
association “shall” purchase insurance, and may require
coverage to provide for “full replacement cost.” If the
association does not purchase the insurance as required by
the governing documents, the association and its board of
directors could be exposed to liability for failure to obtain
adequate coverage.

So, what is an association to do if it doesn’t have the money
to pay for the skyrocketed insurance premiums? Yes, an
association may temporarily borrow funds from reserves

in this situation without membership approval because

this act would be needed to “meet short-term cash flow
requirements or other expenses.” (Civ. Code § 5515(a).)

[&S\ﬁﬂ\ Skyrocketed Premiums

By Steven J. Tinnelly, Esq.
Tinnelly Law Group, PC

This action should only be taken with the guidance from the
association’s legal counsel due to the significant procedural
requirements that must be satisfied under Civil Code section
5515. Those requirements include, among others, providing
the membership with notice of the board’s intent to borrow
the funds. The notice must additionally include the

reasons the transfer is needed, the options for repayment, a
description of how the funds will be restored to the reserve
account within one (1) year of the date of the transfer,

and a whether a special assessment will be utilized for that
purpose.

A special assessment will likely be the mechanism

utilized to restore the borrowed reserve funds. However,
special assessments greater than five percent (5%) of an
association’s annual budget cannot be imposed without
membership approval. Civil Code section 5605 fortunately
exempts boards from having to comply with this membership
approval requirement in situations where the special
assessment (regardless of its amount) is needed to address
an emergency expense which “could not have reasonably
been foreseen by the board when preparing and distributing
the annual budget report.” While this emergency special
assessment could allow for the board to restore the borrowed
reserve funds the first time, the question then becomes
whether levying a similar assessment in future years would
remain a legally valid option as the assessment would no
longer be tied to an unforeseen expense. Associations
should therefore consult with legal counsel on this issue
before imposing an emergency special assessment to
understand its implications on future budget planning.

Associations should also consult with legal counsel and
their association’s insurance professionals for guidance as




to how the increased premium expense may be mitigated
carrying forward. For example, boards may be able to
reduce their association’s insurance premiums by increasing
deductible amounts. To illustrate, if the association has a
$5,000 deductible, an increase to $25,000 or higher may
be sufficient to generate a significant premium decrease
under the master policy. That is because more risk (the
higher deductible amount) is being transferred from the
association’s master carrier onto the individual homeowners
and the carriers of their respective HO-6 insurance policies.
The HO-6 (aka “unit owner’s insurance”) policies are
designed to cover anything that the association’s master
policy does not—namely, anything below the deductible

on the association’s master policy. Most sets of CC&Rs
fortunately allow the board to make these adjustments to
deductible amounts without triggering the need for any
membership approval or vote on the matter.

Other options may include reducing the scope of insurance
coverage the association is required to purchase under the
CC&Rs. For example, if the CC&Rs require full replacement
cost, or an ‘All-In’ policy, consider an amendment to a

‘Bare Walls’ policy, which only covers the common areas.
This type of amendment would likely require membership
approval and should therefore only be considered if

SERVICE...

IS OUR #1 PRIORITY.

Specializing in Community Associations

the board is ready to devote the time and resources

needed to properly educate the membership and secure
enough participation in the voting process. We typically
recommend in these situations that the board conduct one
(or more) townhall meetings to show the cost comparisons
of (a) the special assessment(s) and/or assessment
increase(s) that would be needed to maintain All-In
coverage over the coming years versus (b) shifting to Bare
Wall coverage for the association and each homeowner
only incurring a minor increase in premium under the
average HO-6 policy. This is often successful in giving the
membership a clear and powerful explanation as to why
voting for the amendment is in their best interest; in our
experience, this substantially increases the likelihood that
the ballot measure will be successful. f

Steven J. Tinnelly, Esq. is the
Managing Partner at Tinnelly Law
Group, PC, a law firm which has been
devoted exclusively to providing legal
representation to California community
associations for 30 years. For more
information, visit our website at
tinnellylaw.com.

'\ STEVE D. REICH
| )msumucap.-:;mcv,nqc.

‘l !

el mw.'l ﬁit.

. Ea:rthqit.ake " Home
«Liability « Flood «D&0 -« Life

+ Property « Work'Comp

« Business Owners

= Bonds

(818) 706-0452 « (805) 379-5159
SERVING VENTURA AND L.A. COUNTIES FOR OVER 40 YEARS

www.stevereichinsurance.com = 4,
280 N. Westlake Blvd. Suite 200 - Westlake Village, (A 91362 - Fax (805) 495-2494

« Umbrella « Auto

License #0484756

FARMERS SQMUDUMLY

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 19



Navigating the
INSURANCE CLAIMS

for Water

By Tina Neubauer, CMCA, CIRMS
Roy Palacios Insurance Agency

ater damage claims in homeowners’ associations

(HOAS) can be a complex and often frustrating

experience for the association board, the manager,
and its members. Water damage can result from a variety
of issues, including burst pipes and can cause significant
damage to the units and common areas. It is important that
HOAs have a clear understanding of their responsibilities
and the claims process in order to effectively manage and
resolve these issues.

ASSOCIATION
¥ | RESERVES”

Planning For The Inevitable

RELY ON THE EXPERTS
TO BUDGET
RESPONSIBLY WITH A
RESERVE STUDY

Avoid Surprise Expenses, Make Informed
Decisions, Save Money, Protect Property Values

For more information, samples or a
free bid contact us at:
www.reservestudy.com
cserrano@reservestudy.com
(818) 222-0248

20 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

To effectively manage and resolve water damage claims,

it is important for associations to have clear policies and
procedures in place for handling such incidents. By taking
a proactive approach to water damage claims, HOAs can
minimize the risk of costly damage to units and common
areas and ensure that their members are properly protected
and informed.

Understanding the Association’s

Insurance Policy

One of the first steps in managing water damage claims is

to understand the association’s insurance policy. Typically,
an HOA will carry a master insurance policy that covers
common areas and the association buildings. This policy
may also provide coverage for either some, all, or none of the
interior of the units. Reviewing the associations governing
documents will assist with understanding the association’s
insurance responsibility. Members should also carry an HO6
policy to cover any items the master policy does not cover
including, but not limited to the association’s deductible, any
upgrades or improvements, personal property, loss of use,
personal liability and depending on the type of coverage the
interior of the units.

Filing a Claim with Personal Insurance Carrier
When a water damage incident occurs, the first step is

for the affected member to file a claim with their personal
insurance carrier. Their insurance company will investigate
the claim and determine the extent of the damage and the
cause of the incident. If the damages exceed the association’s
deductible or affect portion of the association common
area, management should be notified as the master policy
will likely need to get involved. It is important for members
to understand their responsibilities and the limits of their
insurance coverage; they should consult with their personal
insurance agent to determine their coverage needs.



PROCESS
Pamage

HOA Insurance Claim Process

When a water damage claim is made against the HOA’s
insurance policy, the association’s insurance company

will investigate the claim and determine the cause and
extent of the damage. The association may need to provide
documentation and evidence to support the claim, such as
maintenance records, expert reports and/or photographs.
The insurance company will then investigate and complete
a built-back estimate of the covered damage. It is important
for the homeowner or association to send out a water
mitigation company to start the dry out process as soon as
possible and the estimate should be sent to the carrier as
well for review.

Deductible

If the claim is approved and goes through, the carrier

will issue payment to the association minus the HOAs
deductible. It is recommended that associations have

a deductible protocol in place. This will assist the

board, manager, and homeowner in determining who is
responsible for the deductible in the event of a covered loss.
Providing a clear and concise deductible protocol will assist
with eliminating confusion in the event multiple units are
affected by the same loss. The HOA should consult with
their legal counsel to be sure that any protocol that is put
into place does not conflict with any of the association’s
governing documents. In the event the association is
responsible to cover the deductible, it is important for

the association to have sufficient funds to cover these
deductibles.

Preventing Water Damage

Associations can take steps to prevent water damage
incidents. Regular inspections of common areas and units
can help identify and address potential issues before they
become significant problems. Associations should also
encourage members to take preventative measures, such as

Continued on page 22

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 21



Navigating the Insurance Claims Process for Water Damage (Continued from page 21)

regularly checking for leaks and maintaining their plumbing
systems. These things can be communicated in the monthly
newsletter or on the community website.

Water damage incidents can be stressful and aggravating for
all parties involved. It is important for HOAs to have a clear
understanding of their responsibilities and insurance. By
maintaining regular inspections and maintenance records,
HOAs can minimize the risk of water damage incidents.
Also, a clear and concise water intrusion policy may assist
all those involved in the frustration of dealing with these
types of claims. The water intrusion policy should outline
the steps the homeowner should take in the event of a water
loss and action to mitigate damage. The policy should also
clearly spell out the responsibilities of all involved including
the homeowner, association, and management. Again, be
sure that any protocol or policy that is put into place does
not conflict with the association’s governing documents.
Counsel should be involved when drafting any protocol or
policy that is put into place.

BRINGING COMMUNITY TO
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Community management isn’t
what we do—it’s who we are.

At Professional Community
Management, we have both the
national resources, and the local

expertise to create partnerships, add
value, and deliver results on behalf of
the communities we proudly serve.

Contact us to learn more!
Lydia Kim I
949.563.2573
Lydia.Kim@associa.us |

W BROFESSIONAL
u MANAGEMENT

22 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

In conclusion water damage claims can be a stressful time
for all involved especially the homeowner. The best approach
a manager can have is to be understanding of this and
provide as much guidance as possible. It is also important to
work with the association insurance agent, as they are there
to assist all parties involved and help to navigate through the
process. ft

Tina Neubauer, CMCA, CIRMS

has been servicing clients in the HOA
space since 1998. She is a seasoned
insurance professional with a deep
understanding of the unique needs of
HOA communities and their residents.
Tina’s expertise in risk assessment and
risk management has been instrumental
in helping HOA communities secure coverage that meets
their specific needs and budget. Tina can be reached at
tinap@palinsur.com.

SP&C

Setect Painting & Construction, Inc.

SELECT PATITTING
B OONETE

FAMIL‘!‘ DWNED & OFERATED EINCE 1991

i 0 <

c33 Lo
PAINTING REE:DNSTFELICHDN FAGRIGATIONS
INSTALLATION
Select the BEST in the H.O.A. Industry

I0-493-8724 Frea Estimates wwel select-painting. com

& Cordiruciian, in - £ N h14665 L Pronid mwmbert of O 5 over IO Ha'y




An Update from the
Wildfire Insurance Task Force

f you’re wondering what CAI-CLAC’s Wildfire Insurance

Task Force has been up to over the last two years, here is a

summary of our efforts on behalf of California community
associations and where we stand currently.

The Wildfire Insurance Task Force of CAI’s California
Legislative Action Committee (CLAC - Home - California
Legislative Action Committee - CAI-CLAC (caiclac.com))
has been actively advocating to state legislators, the California
Department of Insurance (CDI), and the California FAIR
Plan (CFP) that urgent change is needed to address the
wildfire insurance crisis, specifically with respect to California
community associations.

Here is an overview of our efforts and the hurdles we’ve
encountered — which will serve to at least partially explain why
change has been so slow and may yet take some time:

* We had to begin by educating the various parties that
community associations purchase commercial insurance
— as virtually all past efforts of state-level agencies (like
the CDI and CFP) have been focused solely on individual
homeowners’ policies (personal insurance). While these
are important and appreciated, more is needed to provide
relief to the 14 million+ California homeowners who live in
HOAs and condos. The California Department of Insurance
(CDI) has acknowledged this distinction and is now aware
of it, but we need to continue to educate our legislators
about this nuance, because many of the draft bills we see
are still focused exclusively on personal/ homeowner’s
insurance.

The California FAIR Plan (CFP) was created to be a
“market of last resort” for homes and businesses unable

to obtain insurance elsewhere, but the program’s lack of
transparency, clarity, and coverage options for community
associations (which do not fall neatly into either the “home”
or “business” category) are hindering that mission when it
comes to common interest developments. The Task Force
testified about this at a hearing in July 2022 and submitted
detailed, technical suggestions at that time regarding how
these issues could be improved by the CFP.

We’re all aware that the catastrophic nature of the wildfire
peril has caused a mass exodus of insurers from the
marketplace; very few companies remain available to write
ANY coverage in California’s wildfire-exposed areas. Similar

to hurricanes, floods, and earthquakes, wildfire has become
a cause of loss which the standard insurance market is
unable to adequately underwrite or price. Current regulation,
however, prohibits standard insurers from excluding wildfire
or even applying different deductibles, limits, or other terms
or conditions to coverage for that peril. We do not even

have a standardized definition of “wildfire” in the insurance
industry at this time. (A member of the Task Force addressed
the Insurance Services Office (ISO) about this at their
annual conference in early November, but they are unwilling
to move forward on it until there is a reasonable pathway
cleared with regulators for it to be useful.)

Insurance companies are subject to strict solvency
regulations, and if they are (a) unable to obtain adequate
premium for the catastrophic loss potential associated with
wildfire, and (b) legally prevented from reducing their risk
by limiting coverage for wildfire, then the insurance options
available to owners in these locations will continue to erode.

In October 2022, California Insurance Commissioner Lara
enacted a new regulation (“Safer From Wildfires”) requiring
insurance companies to recognize mitigation efforts and
provide discounts for these. This regulation applies to

both personal and commercial insurance and was intended
to assist community associations as well as individual
homeowners, but there are some technical issues with the
rule’s language that will prevent it from being much help to
associations. This said, it’s still a great step for homeowners,
and we’re surely thankful for it.

The Task Force is working to compile an up-to-date handout
with talking points for homeowners to reference as they
contact their legislators and the California Department of
Insurance. We are planning to host a (Virtual) Town Hall after
Advocacy Week in April where we will review these talking
points and answer questions about them. If you haven't already
done so, we urge you to take a moment to sign up for CLAC
Updates by going to www.caiclac.com.

Thank you for your support of CLAC and for your interest
in the progress of our Wildfire Insurance Task Force. We
are motivated to find sustainable solutions to this crisis,

as we recognize the untenable burden it has created for so
many California communities, and we’re grateful for your
partnership in these efforts. #

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 23



2023 CHAPTER EVENTS

March
30 Community Faire, 3:30 pm, Westlake Village
April
20 Santa Barbara Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Convivo, Santa Barbara
24-27 Advocacy Week, Zoom
27 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Spanish Hills Club, Camarillo
May
11 Chapter Webinar, 11 am, Zoom
17-20 CAI Annual Conference, Dallas, TX
23 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Los Robles Greens, Thousand Oaks
June
1 Santa Barbara Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Location TBA
15 Central Coast Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Ventana Grill, Pismo Beach
29 Community Faire, 3:30 pm,
Spanish Hills Club, Camarillo
July - noevents -
August
10 Chapter Webinar, 11 am, Zoom
29 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Los Robles Greens, Thousand Oaks
September
7 CLAC Bingo & Brews,
M on High Restaurant, Moorpark
14 Central Coast Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Ventana Grill, Pismo Beach
19426 Board Leadership Webinar Series
(Sessions 1 & 2), 10 am, Zoom
28 Santa Barbara Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Location TBA
October
3 Board Leadership Webinar Series
(Session 3), 10 am, Zoom
5 Community Faire, 3:30 pm,
Hyatt Regency Westlake
24 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Los Robles Greens, Thousand Oaks
November
9 Central Coast Luncheon, 11:30 am,
Ventana Grill, Pismo Beach
16 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Spanish Hills Club, Camarillo
30 Holiday Happy Hour, 5-7 pm,
Westlake Village Inn
December
14 Chapter Luncheon, 11:15 am,
Spanish Hills Club, Camarillo

For more information & to register,
visit www.cai-channelislands.org

24 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

H eleome

to our new members!

Business Partners

group ini

Marissa Van Groningen
760-945-3700
info@a7arch.com ¢ www.a7arch.com
Service Category: Balcony Inspections

FA\ Adobe

Ellen Sartin
408-753-5826
www.adobe.com
Service Category: Management Software, Systems, & Tools

Melissa Rodriguez
661-523-9869
mrodriguez@arboristasinc.com ¢ www.arboristasinc.com
Service Category: Tree Services

0

CITY SERVICE

FPAYING

Chris Garcia
714-702-7316
cgarcia@citypaving.com ° www.thecityservicepaving.com
Service Categories: Asphalt/Paving, Concrete, & Concrete Repair

Manager Members
Gwenever Cannon, Farrell Smyth, Inc.
Matt Chandler, Aurora Property Services
Sylvia Gutierrez
RaeAnne Ladwig, The Management Trust
Lynn Maina, Gold Coast Association Management
Monica Martinez, Surfside III Condominium Association
Audra Murphy, Aurora Property Services
Samantha Negley, HOAMCO
Jacob Parvino, CMCA, AMS, Seabreeze Management Co.
Bobbi Primo, Aurora Property Services
Vanessa Silva, The Management Trust
Donna Wood, Farrell Smyth, Inc.

Community Association Boards of Directors
Anacapa View ° The Springs HOA



Tk s

to the following members for renewing your membership with CAI!

Community Association Volunteer Leaders
Daniel Finnegan
Ursula Norby, Puerta Del Mar
Adrienne Schuele
Jane Shults, Creston Hills
Pat Stone, Oak Ranch Estates

Community Association Boards of Directors

Casa Flores HOA
Coral Tree Villas

Hitching Post Estates

Kjaergaard Owners Association
Lynn Meadows HOA
Montaire HOA
North Oaks HOA
Surfside II Condominium Owners Association
Ventana Neighborhood HOA
Westlake Village First Neighborhood POA
Westshore Condominium Association

Manager Members
Carolyn Abul-Haj, EKAM, Inc.
Lupe Aguilera, Spectrum Property Services
Christy Asher, Spectrum Property Services
Miah Calederon, CMCA, AMS, Community Property Mgmit.
Sheldon Chavin, Community Property Management
Tami Chavin, AMS, PCAM, Community Property Management
Mikaela Collerd, AMS, PMP Management
Cheryl Crandall, AMS, A Diamond Association Management, Inc.
Taylor De La Rosa, CMCA, Gold Coast Association Management
Jerri Gaddis, CMCA, AMS, PCAM, The Management Trust
Brandon Grosh, AMS, PCAM, PMP Management
Carol Henderson, Leisure Village Association
Damon Jawitz, CMCA, The Management Trust-Ventura County
Karen Kokowicz, CMCA, PCAM, Coro Community Mgmt. & Consulting
Kevin Lehman, CMCA, AMS, PCAM, Blue Horizon Management Co.
Bertha Lopez-Nava, BLN Property Management, Inc.
Jeff Lucero, Premier HOA Management, Inc.
Patsy Mazariegos, Blue Horizon Management Company
Daniel Melo, Community Property Management
Graelin Myers, CMCA, AMS, Community Property Management
Neda Nehouray, CMCA, AMS, PCAM, HOA Organizers, Inc., AAMC
Tina Nelson, The Management Trust
Kathy O’Conner, The Emmons Company
Gayle Pinero, PMP Management
Tina Platt, CMCA, AMS, Heritage Ranch Owners Association
Karen Posada, CMCA, AMS, KLP Management
Jennie Rich, CMCA, AMS, Community Property Management
Kenneth Roberts, CMCA, PCAM
Crystal Rost, The Management Trust-San Luis Obispo

Manager Members (continued)

Paul Saccoccio, CMCA, AMS, Community Property Mgmt.
William Sasser, The Management Trust-Ventura County

Wesley Shryock
Hillary Smith, CMCA
Rebecca Suan, PMP Management
William Trimble
Danita L. Vaughn, CMCA, AMS, PCAM,
Concord Consulting & Association Services
Brian Voorhees, Gold Coast Association Mgmt.
William Whitt, A.M.S. Realty, Inc.

Management Companies
A Diamond Association Management, Inc.
A.M.S. Realty, Inc.
BLN Property Management, Inc.

Blue Horizon Management Company
Community Property Management
Concord Consulting & Association Services, Inc.
Coro Community Management & Consulting
HOA Organizers, Inc., AAMC
Premier HOA Management
Spectrum Property Services
The Emmons Company
The Management Trust-Ventura County

Business Partners
Behr Paint Company
Design Build Associates
Enhanced Landscape Management
General Pavement Management
Gothic Landscape
HOA Capital
iMailTracking, LLC
MeterNet
OCBS, Inc.

Pacific Utility Audit, Inc.

Play & Park Structures
Porter & Lasiewicz, CPAs
Precision Painting & Reconstruction
Riley Pasek Canty LLP
Roseman Law APC
Segal Insurance Agency, Inc.
Select Painting & Construction, inc.
Sun Wave Surfacing
Tinnelly Law Group
Tri-County Power Washing
West Coast Plumbing
Whitestone Industries

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 25



EZ%%%éi%&%/(

To all of our sponsors for their support of CAl-Channel Islands Chapter. We greatly appreciate your investment and involvement in the
chapter and in the community associations industry. For a full service directory of chapter members, visit www.cai-channelislands.org.

PLATINUM SPONSORS

BEHRee ...,

behr.com

‘ Property Services y
Association Management

infinitypropertyservices.com

and Rreonstriection
precisionpainting.com

5.B.5. LIEN SERVICES
FAMILY :'\l.‘\-liJ.*l'.l?;P.'.|!L'"!n.‘-'.l L0y

liencollections.com

% FOUREST

fouresttree.com

@ o MILLER
LAW FIRM

constructiondefects.com

—,

RECONSTRUCTION
EXPERTS

reconexperts.com

A,

STEVE D. REICH
INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

stevereichinsurance.com

GOLD

JUST RIGHT
Painting

justrightpaintinginc.com

premiercommercialpainting.com

Hygua

@em‘wﬂ&

aquacreations.com

G Thneuy

tinnellylaw.com

gpmpavement.com

MANAGEMENT

Termite & Pest Control Professionals

paynepestmgmt.com

Q

ROSEMAN

— LAW—

ATTORNE LAW

roseman.law

WHI&E"}DNE

I'HNDUS5STRIES
REMOVATIONS & PAINTING

wsindustries.com

‘ Alliance
Association
, ‘ Bank

A division of Western Alliance Bank. Member FDIC.

allianceassociationbank.com

®

dunnedwards.com

ot

L/Beaumont Tashjian

hoaattorneys.com

e s

cornwallsecurity.com

@ern:r Painting

ferrispainting.com

SILVER

diversifiedasphalt.com

SP&C
ot o

select-painting.com

Association Reserves-Gold Coast * Cline Agency Insurance Brokers ® Complex Solutions Ltd.
EmpireWorks Reconstruction © Kasdan, Turner, Thomson, Booth LLP ¢ Reserve Studies Inc.
State Farm Ins. - Eric Little » SwedelsonGottlieb © Ventura Pest Control = William Leys Waterproofing Consultants LLC

BRONZE

American Heritage Landscape © Animal & Insect Pest Management ¢ BrightView Landscapes ¢ CID Management Solutions
CIT-A Division of First Citizens Bank © Community Property Management ¢ Design Build Associates * Enhanced Landscape Management
Fenceworks, Inc. * Fenton Grant Mayfield Kaneda & Litt, LLP  Gothic Landscape * McKenzie, Ryan, & Mena, LLP

26 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

Oakridge Landscape © Pacific Western Bank © Porter & Lasiewicz, CPA's




©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Your Future is Our Business!

CAl is an independent, national, non-profit research and educational
organization dealing with issues concerning condominiums, cooperatives,
planned unit developments, and homeowners associations. Members
include: associations, homeowners, managers, lenders, insurance and real
estate agents, developers, attorneys, public officials, accountants and other
providers of services.

Policies: Ads must be prepaid and in full color (CMYK) and high resolution
(300dpi). Ads may be postponed due to lack of space, but will have first
priority in the next issue of Channels of Communication. Acceptance of
advertising in this newsletter will not constitute an endorsement of product
Services.

2023 FULL COLOR RATES perissue

8.5"WX11.0°"h  FUllPage.....ceveviirereieceeeece e 550
Full Page Inside Front Cover / Inside Back Cover ...650
Half Page Outside Back Cover

75"WX4.75"h  Half PaQe ......cocveveiecieeccceee e
3.5"wx4.75"h  Quarter Page
3.5"wx2.0°h Eighth Page / Business Card..........c.c.cccoeerirvrnnn.

RESERVE STUDIES

» Guaranteed 3-year discounted pricing
« Component Inventories

« Condition Assessrnents

« Fund Status

» Life and Valuation Estimates

Each advertisement will be billed at the current rate. No “ganging” of
advertisements (i.e.: 4 quarter page ads will be billed at 4xs the quarter
page rate, not the full page rate.)

Consecutive insertion rates will be billed on a per issue basis. Should
you cancel within the contracted period of time, your billing will be prorated

* Maintenance Advice & Planning based on the single insertion rate. (Pre-payment is only required for the

. i1di i 3 iHaati % first ad placed.)
Building Diagnostic & Litigation Support Service Rates are for CAl members only. Non-members of CAl will be charged
i . 50% additional.
¥, 800.485.8056 " www.ReserveStudiesInc.com
' Advertiser:

Contact Person:

Cheryl Lasiewicz Company:
Partner
dlaskewicr@pl.opa Address:
Porter & Lasiewicz CPAs ) ]
850 Enchanted Way, Suite 104 City: Zip:
Simi Valley, California 93065
- ' (505) 433-6022 www.pl.cpa Phone: Ad Size:
.II Cost $: Specify Issue:

Authorized Signature:

Serving the Community
Association Industry

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Mail order form and check to: CAl, P 0. Box 3575, Ventura, CA 93006
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR BOARD MEMBERS

Please fill out this form and return it to the Channel

Islands Chapter so we can keep the CAl mailing list current.
‘ I D Association:
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS ixc Name:
Hr& Your Community Management Professionals 4, AddreSSZ
MMMMMMMM b
CAC, QML City/State/Zip:

Additional info:

Return to Channel Islands Chapter-CAl
P. 0. Box 3575, Ventura, CA 93006
or call us at 805/658-1438

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 27

Ruth Campbell, cCCAM-PM, CMCA | 3481 W. 5th Street, Suite 104
Community Manager/President Oxnard, CA 93030
rcampbell@cidmanagementsolutions.com Main (805) 351-8270

www.cidmanagementsolutions.com

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000




‘II‘.D:HEA
exchange

INFORNATION
exchange

CAl
exchange

Your members-only online community
for connecting and collaborating.

“VinyllEencing, Wood'Eencing,
Aluminum Eencing,
Automated Entries, Pre-Cast
concrete & Ornamental Iron

Call Now For Your

FREE ESTIMATES Curious? Log on today using your
Prices based on 75" LE CAl website password at
under normal .
conditions www.caionline.org/exchange.
(J
805-933-4522 alee
891 Corporation $t. » Santa Paula CA 93060 Communlty
ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

Advocacy Week 2023

JOIN US ONLINE
Monday, April 24 — Thursday, April 27, 2023

Working collaboratively with all eight California chapters,
CAI-CLAC is excited to announce Advocacy Week 2023:
Your Voice, Our Mission.

During this 4-day virtual event, CAI-CLAC's lobbyist, Louie
Brown and California community association homeowners,
managers and business partners come together at virtual
briefing sessions to learn how CAI-CLAC is working in
Sacramento on their behalf in 2023.

CAI-CLAC: ADVOCATING
FOR CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATIONS

Virtual Legislative Meetings are scheduled with each

ﬁﬂm
California Chapter, local legislators and their staff.

.
Join us online to help educate m;i' Register or learn more at caiclac.com.
legislators, seek support for specific bills 4 * =% 0000
and to connect with your industry peers.

Channel Islands Chapter Virtual Legislative Meeting

Monday, April 24,2023 | 11:45 am - 2:15 pm Commumty

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

28 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023



ACCOUNTANTS
Porter & LaSiEWICZ CPAS .......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27

ASPHALT/PAVING/CONCRETE
Diversified Asphalt Products..............c.......... Inside Back Cover
General Pavement Management (GPM)..........c.cccoovnnnnene. 9

ATTORNEYS FOCUSING ON CONSTRUCTION DEFECTS

The Miller Law Firm.......coeevvveeeiieeee e Inside Front Cover
BALCONY INSPECTIONS

California Balcony Inspections INC. ..........ccccevveeveevirecicicrenne, 4
FENCE & RAILING

FENCEWOIKS, INC....eveeeee e 28
FINANCIAL SERVICES

Alliance Association Bank.............ccccovvveevieveiicecicecnn 11

CIT-A Division of First Citizens Bank ...........cccccevvvvevververenas 14
INSURANGE

Steve D. Reich Insurance AgenCY ..........ccoeeveveveveeeeevevenennnn. 19

JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE

The Cleaning Lady COmPany ..........cccoeovvveiernvseenresienenens 11
MANAGEMENT COMPANIES

CID Management Solutions, INC. .........cccceervvvrveeerisieennn 27

Community Property Management ...........c.ccoccoeevvvivivenenenn. 13

Concord Consulting & Association Services ....................... 14

Professional Community Management -

An Associa Company..........coceeveveveeeeeveeceeeeee e 22

The Management TruSt.........cccovoeveieie i, 7
PAINTING

AUSEIN'S PAINtING......cvvviiiiiiicee e 13

EmpireWorks Reconstruction ...........ccoccevvevevevvicriseresens 14

Ferris Painting .........ccovoevveiiieiieecee e 11

Precision Painting and Reconstruction................... Back Cover

Select Painting & Construction, INC.........cccccoveveevvveveienenee 22
PEST CONTROL

Cragoe Pest Services, INC..........coeveeeeeeivieiceeeceeeee, 7
RESERVE STUDIES

ASSOCIation RESEIVES.......oveveeeieciereee e 20

Complex Solutions LTD.........c.ccooevvvereeeiieererceecceeee e 8

Reserve Studies, INC. ... 27
ROOFING

Top Armor Roofing, INC. .....c.ceeveiiieiieicececeeeeee 14

Alliance Association Bank.............ccocceevvevievivecevescee, 11
allianceassociationbank.com

AsSOCIation RESEIVES.........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeceeete e 20
reservestudy.com

AUSHIN'S PAINtING........cveeeiiieecece e 13
austinspaintinginc.com

California Balcony Inspections InC. ..........ccccceeveeevereeicrecnnene. 4
californiabalconyinspections.com

CID Management Solutions, INC. .........c.ceveveveceeceeee 27
cidmanagementsolutions.com

CIT-A Division of First Citizens Bank .............cccceveveveveennnee. 14
cit.com

Community Property Management .............cccoococvveeeirennne, 13
cpmi.com

Complex SoIUtionS LTD.......cccooeviveveeiiirciececeevceeee e 8
complexsolutionsltd.com

Concord Consulting & Association Services ....................... 14
concordconsulting.net

Cragoe Pest Services, INC..........ccceveveeieeccicececee 7
cragoe.net

Diversified Asphalt Products.............cc........ Inside Back Cover
diversifiedasphalt.com

EmpireWorks Reconstruction ...........ccccveeveevicevecevecee, 14
empireworks.com

FENCEWOIKS, INC. ..o 28
fenceworks.us

Ferris Painting .........ccoeeveeieicee e, 11
ferrispainting.com

General Pavement Management (GPM)..........ccccccvvvirininne, 9
gpmpavement.com

Porter & LasieWicz CPA..........c.cccorveiicc, 27
pl.cpa

Precision Painting and Reconstruction................... Back Cover
precisionpainting.com

Professional Community Management..........c..ccoccovevevenanee. 22
An Associa Company associaonline.com

Reserve Studies, INC. .......cceeveveeeicecce e 27
reservestudiesinc.com

Select Painting & Construction, INC..........cc.ccovevevecreeee 22
select-painting.com

Steve D. Reich InSurance Agency ........cocevvveeveeeveeesveenns 19
stevereichinsurance.com

The Cleaning Lady Company ...........ccceeeevvveevereressierceseens 11
thecleaningladycompany.com

The Management TrUuSt.........ccoovvevvverisereeeee e 7
managementtrust.com

The Miller Law Firm.......ccccovoevviiicieee Inside Front Cover
constructiondefects.com

Top Armor Roofing, INC. ....c.ooveuviiiicicceeeeeee e 14
toparmorroofing.com

FIRST QUARTER 2023 www.cai-channelislands.org 29



CAl-Channel Islands

CHAPTER LUNCHEON
Thursday, April 27,2023 * 11:15AM

So You’re Still
Confused?!

Join us for this program as our
speakers help clear up confusion
on the following topics:

o Virtual vs. In-person Meetings

« Elections & Recall Issues
« Balcony Inspections

« ADUs/EV Charging Stations/Solar Panels, Etc. —
What is required, and what can we do?

PROGRAM SPEAKERS

Chelsi Rueter, CCAM, CMCA, AMS, PCAM

Chelsi Rueter is the Operations Manager and Senior Community
Manager at Community Property Management. She holds the
highest designation in the industry, a PCAM. She is very active in
the Chapter where she currently serves on the Board of Directors
and served as the 2021 Chapter President. Chelsi also currently
serves as the Chapter’s Programs Committee co-chair.

Steve Roseman, Esq., Roseman Law APC

Steven Roseman, Esq. is the founder and managing partner in
the law firm of Roseman Law APC. Over the past (26) years, Mr.
Roseman has represented homeowners associations and their
boards handling their Association legal matters. Mr. Roseman is
an active member of both CACM and CAl is an emeritus member
of CAI-CLAC.

PROGRAM SPONSORS
American Heritage Landscape
Animal & Insect Pest Management
Aqua Creations

PREMIER EXHIBITOR

TINNELLY

LAW GROUP

Ferris Painting
General Pavement Management
Just Right Paintng

30 Channels of Communication FIRST QUARTER 2023

Reconstruction Experts

g,ﬁﬂ,g
Community

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

Community Associations Institute (CAI) provides education, resources,
advocacy and networking to the Homeowners Association Industry.

LOCATION
Spanish Hills Country Club

999 Crestview Ave., Camarillo

REGISTRATION

Register at www.cai-channelislands.org
Please register by April 20
Fee (includes lunch)

HOA Board Member, Homeowner or Community Manager:

$45 Member | $55 Non-member
Business Partners: $55 Member | 75 Non-member

This educational program has been approved for T hour
of continuing education credit by CAl and CAMICB.

ATTENDEE TABLE SPONSOR
Payne Pest Management Behr Paint
Precision Painting & Reconstruction
Premier Commercial Paintng CENTERPIECE SPONSOR

Infinity Association Management

SBS Lien Services
Select Painting & Construction Inc.




ASPHALT
COATING
Ver ' corpros
ote

®

We Save
‘What You Pave.

OverKote is designed to maintain and
beautify paved surfaces. It will extend the life
of asphalt for years... protecting your investment
and the value of your streets and parking lots.

Due to the nature of asphalt, over time
it begins to oxidize and appear gray. This is
the best time to apply one or two coats of
sealer. Allowing the asphalt to age with no
maintenance will allow water to collect and
penetrate the surface.

Regular asphalt maintenance with sealcoat
can prolong the life of your asphalt at a fraction
of the cost.

For over two decades, Diversified Asphalt
has delivered consistent quality products
and superior service to the asphalt industry.
We're Southern California’s leading seal coat
manufacturer
and asphalt
service
provider.

o
E L e
T

manufactured by
DIVERSIFIED ASPHALT PRODUCTS
1227 NORTH OLIVE STREET - ANAHEIM, CA 92801

TOLL FREE: 855-OVERKOTE - 855-683-7568
www.DiversifiedAsphalt.com




(<
s
o) "19 PRSRT STD

U.S. Postage

CHANNEL ISLANDS CHAPTER
PAID

Communlty Permit No. 1794

ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE Oxnard, CA

P.0. BOX 3575
VENTURA, CA 93006

» O

M - ‘— ’
E L‘f Salg N\~
. Follow us! °

click here

o fb.com/caicic -
O @caicic @ @cai_channel_islands
cai-channelislands.org

rrecisionPaming

SERVICING SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

T € O Sh

PAINTING WOOD REPAIRS WATERPROOFING OTHER SERVICES

Multifamily Probing Inspections Deck Coatings Iron Repairs

Commercial Termite / Wood Rot Pool Deck Resurfacing Stucco Repairs
HOA Structural Framing SB326 Repairs Repair Matrixes

Q 1-877-BIDMYJOB XX CONTACT@PRECISIONPAINTING.COM () @PRECISION.PAINTING




